February 27, 2017



## SEN. RACHEL ZENZINGER

Senate District 19 (Arvada and Westminster)

 $303.866.4840 \,|\, Senator Rachel Z@gmail.com \,|\, Rachel For Colorado.com \,|\, facebook.com/Rachel Zenzinger In Office \,|\, @Zenzinger \_A to Zenzinger A to Ze$ 

## ADVISORY: Sen. Zenzinger to Host 'Coffee with Constituents' in Arvada

*Arvada, CO* – Sen. Rachel Zenzinger will host her monthly "Coffee with Constituents" March 10 at the Indian Tree Golf Course Club House in Arvada. The event will feature a discussion about education issues (with specific focus on several of Sen. Zenzinger's bills), plus a discussion of issues that are most import to attendees, including TABOR, transportation and healthcare.

## 'Coffee with Constituents'

Indian Tree Golf Course
7555 Wadsworth Blvd., Arvada, CO 80003
Friday, March 10, 2017
7:00-8:00 AM

The "Coffee with Constituents" will be held the second Friday of every month at Indian Tree; and it is intended to provide a more informal alternative to the monthly Town Hall meetings that Sen. Zenzinger runs on the third Saturday of every month. In both meetings, members of the public are welcome to ask questions and provide input. The "Coffee with Constituents" is more of a round-table event, and it will end at 8 a.m. Attendees will be required to purchase their own coffee and/or breakfast.

###

## ABOUT SEN. ZENZINGER:

Sen. Rachel Zenzinger serves Colorado Senate District 19, which spans most of Arvada and the Jefferson County portion of Westminster. She won election to the seat in November 2016, and she serves on the Senate Education and Transportation committees. She previously served in the Senate in 2014. Her professional background is in education, and she was most recently state manager for the America Achieves Colorado Educator Voice Fellowship. For more information about Sen. Zenzinger, please go to <a href="https://www.RachelForColorado.com">www.RachelForColorado.com</a> or call her at 303-866-4840.